
MEDIATOR LIST 
 

Name Bar # Address Phone Fax Email 
David M. Barnes 12854 PO Box 10096 

Raleigh, NC 27605 
919-783-2812 919-783-1075 dmbarnes@poynerspruill.com  

Robert Beason 5502 PO Box 52270 
Durham, NC 27717 

919-419-8979 919-403-8533 rbeason@beasonellis.com  

William A. Blancato 12729 633 W. 4TH Street, Suite 150 
Winston-Salem, NC 27101 

336-725-9416 336-725-5129 blancato@bdl-law.com  

Richard T. Boyette 7623 PO Box 27808 
Raleigh, NC 27611 

919-828-5100 919-828-2277 rtb@cshlaw.com 

Jacqueline R. Clare 10277 1011 Vance Street 
Raleigh, NC 27608 

919-755-9979 919-755-9512 jclare@mindspring.com 

Thomas C. Duncan 1255 PO Box 989 
Greensboro, NC 27402 

910-379-1390 910-379-1198 duncan@hillevans.com  

Sidney Smith Eagles 1271 PO Box 27525 
Raleigh, NC 27611 

919-755-8771 919-755-8800 sid.eagles@smithmoorelaw.com  

Rene Stemple Ellis DC/PA PO Box 52270 
Durham, NC 27712 

919-417-9979 919-403-8533 rellis@beasonellis.com  

Marshall Gallop 6626 PO Box 7100 
Rocky Mount, NC 27804 

252-937-2200 252-937-8100 mgallop@bwsw.com  

Allen Holt Gwyn  PO Box 20744 
Greensboro, NC 27420 

336-691-9222 336-691-9259 ahgwyn@cgspllc.com  

Jonathan R. Harkavy 5238 PO Box 29269 
Greensboro, NC 27429 

336-370-4200 336-274-8490 jharkavy@aol.com  

Joseph R. John 2361 11800 Black Horse Run 
Raleigh, NC 27613 

919-676-8796 919-676-8796 jo638sr@aol.com  
 

J. Anderson Little 6730 PO Box 16205 
Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

919-967-6611 919-967-3212 jandersonlittle@nc.rr.com 
 

James D. Llewellyn 2732 PO Box 567 
Atlantic Beach, NC 28512 

252-559-2714 252-726-1973 judgelew@embarqmail.com 
 

Charles K. McCotter  PO Box 12800 
Newbern, NC 28561-2800 

252-635-1005 252-635-5050 ckm@justice.com 
 

Peter M. McHugh 6269 915 Country Club Drive 
Reidsville, NC 27320 

336-361-9557 336-361-9569 pmchugh@triad.rr.com 
 

Charles E. Nichols 10448 PO Box 20389 
Raleigh, NC 27619-0389 

919-787-8800 919-781-0811 nichols@manningfulton.com  
 

Jeffrey B. Parsons 16006 PO Box 30933 
Raleigh, NC 27622 

919-789-9242 919-789-9242 jparsons@cgspllc.com  
 

J. Dickson Phillips 8941 PO Drawer 4825 
Chapel Hill, NC 27515 

919-967-8989 919-419-1429 dphillips@lapgh.com 
 

Lacy M. Presnell 7272 PO Box 10867 
Raleigh, NC 27605 

919-782-1441 919-782-2311 lpresnell@bdppa.com 
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John L. Shaw 3950 PO Box 10096 

Raleigh, NC 27605 
919-783-6400 919-783-1075 jshaw@poynerspruill.com 

Edwin M. Speas 4112 PO Box 10096 
Raleigh, NC 27607 

919-783-6400 919-783-1075 espeas@poynerspruill.com 

Odes L. Stroupe 4983 3105 Glenwood Ave., Suite 300 
Raleigh, NC 27612 

919-881-0338 919-881-9548 stroupe@bcs-law.com 

Arthur A. Vreeland 6899 4 Parkmont Court 
Greensboro, NC 27408 

336-288-7500 336-288-7500 aavreeland@aol.com 

Charles P. Younce 4891 PO Box 3486 
Greensboro, NC 27402 

336-379-0123 336-379-9894 cyounce@jymmlaw.com 

Julia F. Youngman 21320 PO Box 33550 
Raleigh, NC 27636 

919-865-7000 919-865-7010 julie_youngman@elliswinters.com 

 


